
 
JOINT OPERATING COMMITTEE 

 
JOC MEMBER TERMS & OFFICERS 

East Stroudsburg Area School District Pocono Mountain School District 
Mr. George Andrews 
george-andrews@esasd.net 
 
 
Mr. Jason Gullstrand (Chairperson) 
jason-gullstrand@esasd.net 

(12/2026) 
 
 
 
(12/2028) 

Ms. Christina Grape-Garvey 
cgrapegarvey@pmsd.org 
 
Mrs. Patricia Rinehimer 
prinehimer@pmsd.org 
 

Mr. Stephen Watto 
swatto@pmsd.org 

(12/2028) 
 
 
(12/2026) 
 
 
(12/2027) 

Mr. Keith Karkut 
Kieth-karkut@esasd.net 

(12/2027)   

Ms. Rebecca Bear 
rebecca-bear@esasd.net 

(Alternate 2026)   

Ms. Shaneka Storey 
shaneka-storey@esasd.net 

(Alternate 2026) All Board Members  (Alternates 2026) 

Pleasant Valley School District Stroudsburg Area School District 

Norman Burger  
burger.norman@pvbears.org 
 
Mrs. Susan Kresge (Treasurer 6/2026) 
kresge.susan@pvbears.org   
 

(12/2026) 
 
 

        (12/2027) 

Ms. Marilyn DeVries 
devries@sburg.org 
 
Mr. John Gerkhardt 
gerkhardt@sburg.org 

(12/2028) 
 
 
(12/2027) 

Mrs. Diane Serfass (Vice-Chairperson) 
serfass.diane@pvbears.org 

(12/2028)  Ms. Joseline Kraemer     
 kraemer@sburg.org 

(12/2026) 

    

All Board Members  (Alternate 2026) All Board Members  (Alternate 2026) 

 
Mr. Joel Bruch (Board Secretary) 
Business Manager 
jbruch@monroecti.org 
 

 
(6/2026) 
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